PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date
BASF Plant Science L.L.C. 08/31/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	BASF Plant Science LP			
Street Address:				
Internal Address:				
City:	Florham Park			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	07932			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 09477		09477	371	
Application Number: 09477371 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 80				
Fax Number: (302)658-5614 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 302-658-9141				
Phone: 302-658-9141 Email: dsciarra@cblh.com				
Correspondent Name: Roberte M. D. Makowski, Ph.D. Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street				
Address Line 1: 1007 North Orange Street Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207				
Address Line 2: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			13987-00109	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roberte M. D. Makowski, Ph.D.	
Total Attachments: 4 source=NameChange_3#page1.tif source=NameChange_3#page2.tif				

501183033

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 09/01/2009 FILED 08:56 AM 09/01/2009 SRV 090823645 - 3089662 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PURSUANT TO SECTION 17-217 OF THE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is August 27, 1999.
- 4. The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is **BASF Plant Science L.L.C.**
- 5. The name of the Limited Partnership as set forth in the Certificate of Limited Partnership is BASF Plant Science LP.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the $\frac{31^{s_{T_{class}}}}{1000}$ day of <u>Nuccust</u>, 2009.

Authorized Person

By:

Name: Keith H. Ansbacher

Title: Assistant Secretary BASF Corporation Member of BASF Plant Science L.L.C.



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF "BASF PLANT SCIENCE LP" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:56 O'CLOCK A.M.



3089662 8100V

090823645 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 7506951

DATE: 09-02-09

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 09/01/2009 FILED 08:56 AM 09/01/2009 SRV 090823645 - 3089662 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

- The Undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, 6 Delaware Code, Chapter 17, do hereby certify as follows:
- First: The name of the limited partnership is BASF Plant Science LP.
- Second: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street in the city of Wilmington, Zip Code 19801.

The name of the Registered Agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

• Third: The name and mailing address of each general partner is as follows:

BASF Corporation 100 Campus Drive Florham Park, New Jersey 07932

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the 3/ st day of August, 2009.

BASF CORPORATION, General Partner

By:

Name: Keith H. Ansbacher

Title: Assistant Secretary



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "BASF PLANT SCIENCE L.L.C." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BASF PLANT SCIENCE L.L.C." TO "BASF PLANT SCIENCE LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 8:56 O'CLOCK A.M.



3089662 8100V

090823645 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 05/21/2010

AUTHENT CATION: 7506951

DATE: 09-02-09